Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08 - 30 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF United States Patent and Trace	
()	-	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103299243	s) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) JEREMY AMIDOM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie Name: 56 H N MEZZALINGUA Internal Address: PPC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of No. Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licenses Other. 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: 6/76 EAST MOLLO Name City: £AST SYMACUS E State: New YOUR Country: US D Zip: 130- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Ces No. PTO
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new a B. Patent No.(s) Imbers attached? Yes No	pplication.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu	B. Patent No.(s) Imbers attached? Yes No 1ce 6. Total number of applications and patent involved:	nts
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: I Ski ~ k 155 Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Month	nts - 0, 80
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: K Ski ~ k 155	B. Patent No.(s) Month	ots - - - - - - - - - -
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: K Ski ~ k 155 Internal Address: Street Address: 3670 ARAm blebus H F	B. Patent No.(s) Monce Solution Patent No.(s)	ount
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: K Ski ~ k 155 Internal Address: Street Address: 3670 ARAM blebush A City: MORROW State: OHIO Zip: 45157	B. Patent No.(s) Month	count fecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: KSKI~KISS Internal Address: Street Address: 3670 BRAmblebwy F City: MORROW State: OHIO Zip: 45157 Phone Number: 51.3 899 9415	B. Patent No.(s) Monce Section Pres No	count fecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: K. S.K. ~ K. 155 Internal Address: Street Address: Stree	B. Patent No.(s) Mathematical Research Press No	count fecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: KSKI~KISS Internal Address: Street Address: 3670 BRAm blebw H F City: MORROW State: OHIO Zip: 45152 Phone Number: 513 899 9415 Fax Number: 513 899 9418 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Mathematical Bull Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s)	count fecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: K. S.K. ~ K. 155 Internal Address: Street Address: Stree	B. Patent No.(s) Moore Section Performance Perfor	count fecting title)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeremy Amidon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3173 Pleasant Valley Road, City of Marcellus, County of Onondaga, and State of New York, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a "COAX CABLE CONNECTOR," for which I have executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1 of 2

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Jeremy Amidon

STATE OF New

SS:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of

CHRISTINE L. BRADY **Notary** Public, State of New York Registration #01BR8044921 Qualified in Onondage County Commission Expires July 17, 20 10